TRADITIONAL BREAKFASTS

Full English breakfast 11.95
Bacon, sausage, black pudding, fried egg, mushroom, tomato, baked beans, hash brown, and toast
Vegetarian English Breakfast 11.95

Vegetarian sausage, fried egg, baked beans, tomato, mushroom, hash brown and toast

Vegan English Breakfast
Vegan sausage, hash brown, mushrooms, tomato ,scrambled tofu, baked beans, toast  9.95

SOMETHING LIGHTER

Eggs benedict
Roasted ham, poached eggs, hollandaise sauce, on top a toasted English muffin ~ 7.95

Eggs Florentine
Fresh spinach, poached eggs, and hollandaise sauce, on a toasted English muffin 7.95

Crushed avocado
Sourdough toast, poached eggs 5.50

American pancakes
Choose between;
Smoked bacon and maple syrup OR Berries and yoghurt 5.95

Fruit and nut granola 3.00
Muesli

Greek yoghurt

Fruit compote 4.00

Breakfast wrap
Black pudding, hash brown, bacon, sausage, cheddar cheese, mushrooms, in a soft flour tortilla
7.95

éack bacon and local sausage sandwich 6.9}
Back bacon and local sausages in a choice of soft white or brown stottie
add egg / mushroom / hash brown 1.00

Back bacon or local sausages in a choice of soft white or brown stottie 5.00
Add egg / mushroom / hash brown for £1.00
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éack bacon and local sausage sandwich

Back bacon and local sausages in a choice of soft white or brown stottie
add egg / mushroom / hash brown 1.00

Back bacon or local sausages in a choice of soft white or brown stottie
Cdd egg / mushroom / hash brown for £1.00
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DRINKS

Babychino

Espresso

Flat white

Hot Chocolate (Add Cream & Marshmallows 50p each)
Mocha

English breakfast tea

Americano

Latte / Cappuccino

Juice
Apple/Orange

1.50
2.70
3.60
3.60
3.75
3.25
3.35
3.60

2.20



